

TÜV SÜD America Inc., 10040 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, CA 92121 Tel: (858) 678-1400. Website: <u>www.TUVamerica.com</u>

August 28, 2018

TUV SUD BABT FCB Octagon House, Concorde Way Segensworth Rd N, Fareham PO15 5RL

RE: IC: 3229A-NX35L7504 FCC ID: PKRNVWNX35L7504

We hereby attest that the above product complies with the latest version of the RSS-130 Issue 1 October 2013 RSS-132 Issue 3 January 2013 RSS-133 Issue 6 Amendment 1 January 2018 RSS-139 Issue 3 July 2015 RSS-247 Issue 2 March 24 2017 RSS-GEN Issue 4 November 13 2014 FCC Part 22 Subpart H October 2017 FCC Part 24 Subpart E October 2017 FCC Part 27 Subpart C October 2017 FCC Part 90 Subpart S October 2017 FCC Part 15 Subpart C §15.247 October 2017



TÜV SÜD America Inc., 10040 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, CA 92121 Tel: (858) 678-1400. Website: <u>www.TUVamerica.com</u>

The Cellular radio test report supplied in this application, Report Number: B16W00042-FCC-RF for cell module WP7504 issued by China Telecommunication Technology Labs on May 05 2016, support compliance of the module within this product.

The Classic Bluetooth report, Report Number: JT72130952-0817A, and the Bluetooth Low Energy report, Report Number: JT72130952-0817B supplied in this application for another model NX35-C200 which uses the same Bluetooth module as NX35-L7504 issued by TUV SUD America Inc. on October 17, 2017, support compliance for the Bluetooth module within this product.

The test results are still valid and applicable with the current requirements.

Sincerely,

Xiaoying Zhang EMC/Wireless Test Engineer

TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC 10040 Mesa Rim Road San Diego, CA 92121-2912 Phone: 858 678 1400 FAX: 858 546 0364